

SENATE AMENDMENT NO. _____

Offered by _____ Of _____

Amend SCS/Senate Bill No. 6, Page 30, Section 195.805, Line 1,

2 by striking the words "marijuana for medical use" and inserting
3 in lieu thereof the following: "edible marijuana-infused
4 product"; and further amend line 6 by striking the word
5 "gummies,"; and further amend line 9, by inserting after all of
6 said line the following:

7 "2. Each increment of an edible marijuana-infused product
8 containing ten or more milligrams of tetrahydrocannabinols (THC)
9 shall be stamped with a diamond containing the letters "THC" and
10 the number of milligrams of THC in that increment."; and further
11 renumber the remaining subsection accordingly.